

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Perrin Asphalt 525 Dan Street, Akron, OH 44310 (330) 253-1020			
Item and Description	Quantity			Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
1 - 202 - MAIL BOX AND TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND REPLACED - EACH	3.00	\$222.75	\$668.25	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
2 - 203 - EXCAVATION - C.Y.	100.00	\$36.38	\$3,638.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
3 - 209 - LINEAR GRADING, AS DIRECTED - L.F.	2,000.00	\$2.65	\$5,300.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
4 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR LESS THAN 9' WIDE - C.Y.	50.00	\$460.00	\$23,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
5 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR 9' WIDE OR GREATER - C.Y.	50.00	\$381.00	\$19,050.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
6 - 252 - FULL DEPTH JOINT or PANEL REPAIR with 301 BASE, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - S.Y.	511.50	\$101.00	\$51,661.50	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$23,017.50
7 - 252 - SAW CUTTING (as directed) - L.F.	800.00	\$5.03	\$4,024.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
8 - 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	853.00	\$3.00	\$2,559.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$195.00	\$166,335.00
9 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 9' WIDE OR GREATER, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
10 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, LESS THAN 9' WIDE, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	40.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00
11 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS (VARYING THICKNESS) - S.Y.	136,814.00	\$1.75	\$239,424.50	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$136,814.00
12 - 254 - COLD PLANING of RIDGID CONCRETE PAVEMENT, (7' WIDE, 0"-2") - S.Y.	28,150.00	\$2.90	\$81,635.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$42,225.00
13 - 301 - ASPHALT BASE, LIMESTONE - C.Y.	60.00	\$148.50	\$8,910.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00
14 - 304 - AGGREGATE BASE, 304 LIMESTONE - C.Y.	55.00	\$75.50	\$4,152.50	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00
15 - 422 - CHIP SEAL - S.Y.	135,821.00	\$1.70	\$230,895.70	\$1.00	\$0.77	\$1.77	\$240,403.17
16 - 423 - CRACK SEAL, TYPE I, or APPROVED EQUAL (on concrete streets) - L.F.	62,163.00	\$1.00	\$62,163.00	\$0.40	\$0.36	\$0.76	\$47,243.88
17 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	2,167.00	\$210.00	\$455,070.00	\$130.00	\$30.00	\$160.00	\$346,720.00
18 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	7,551.00	\$186.00	\$1,404,486.00	\$130.00	\$30.00	\$160.00	\$1,208,160.00
19 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs less than 9' wide (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	50.00	\$294.00	\$14,700.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
20 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs 9' wide or greater (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	37.00	\$319.00	\$11,803.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$280.00	\$10,360.00
21 - 609 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
22 - 609 - TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB or ROLLED CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$43.86	\$1,096.50	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
23 - 611 - MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used - EACH	17.00	\$790.00	\$13,430.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
24 - 614 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - LUMP	1.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25 - 617 - 1' WIDE BERM INSTALLATION USING RECYCLED ASPHALT GRINDINGS, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	133.00	\$66.50	\$8,844.50	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$9,310.00
26 - 623 - CONSTRUCTION STAKING - EACH	1.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27 - 623 - MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used. - EACH	79.00	\$600.00	\$47,400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$47,400.00
28 - 623 - REMOVE & REPLACE MONUMENT BOX, - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	12.00	\$930.00	\$11,160.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
29 - 624 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP	1.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
30 - 632 - LOOP DETECTOR - EACH	3.00	\$1,340.00	\$4,020.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Perrin Asphalt 525 Dan Street, Akron, OH 44310 (330) 253-1020			
Item and Description	Quantity			Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
31 - 638 - VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT - EACH	6.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
32 - 638 - NEW VALVE BOX TOP AND LID (as directed) - EACH	8.00	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
33 - 642 - TEMPORARY CENTER LINE - L.F.	11,360.00	\$0.25	\$2,840.00	\$0.06	\$0.06	\$0.12	\$1,363.20
34 - 642 - 24" TRANSVERSE LINE WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	1,000.00	\$3.30	\$3,300.00	\$0.32	\$2.00	\$2.32	\$2,320.00
35 - 642 - LANE ARROWS - EACH	10.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$18.50	\$50.00	\$68.50	\$685.00
36 - 642 - SCHOOL SYMBOLS - EACH	3.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$98.00	\$100.00	\$198.00	\$594.00
37 - 642 - COMBINATION ARROWS - EACH	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$41.00	\$40.00	\$81.00	\$648.00
38 - 642 - 8" CHANNEL LINE, WHITE - L.F.	636.00	\$0.95	\$604.20	\$0.50	\$0.43	\$0.93	\$591.48
39 - 642 - CENTER LINE, DOUBLE/SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	17,792.00	\$0.50	\$8,896.00	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.22	\$3,914.24
40 - 642 - EDGE LINE, WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	24,812.00	\$0.30	\$7,443.60	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$0.17	\$4,218.04
41 - 642 - STOP BAR, WHITE - L.F.	79.00	\$5.80	\$458.20	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$395.00
42 - 642 - CROSSWALK, 12", WITH OR WITHOUT TRANSVERSE, WHITE - L.F.	387.00	\$3.20	\$1,238.40	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$774.00
43 - 642 - TRANSVERSE LINE, YELLOW - L.F.	126.00	\$4.60	\$579.60	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$315.00
44 - 659 - TOPSOIL FURNISHED and PLACED, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	46.00	\$61.00	\$2,806.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00
45 - 659 - SEED and MULCH, AS DIRECTED - S.Y.	460.00	\$3.75	\$1,725.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00
46 - 909 - PAVING MAT, GLASPAV 25 or APPROVED EQUAL, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	49,545.00	\$4.00	\$198,180.00	\$2.00	\$1.38	\$3.38	\$167,462.10
BASE BID TOTAL		\$3,159,012.45		\$2,657,058.61			

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. 17290 Munn Road, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 (440) 543-2253				Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Drive, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 929-9616 x105			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
1 - 202 - MAIL BOX AND TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND REPLACED - EACH	3.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
2 - 203 - EXCAVATION - C.Y.	100.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
3 - 209 - LINEAR GRADING, AS DIRECTED - L.F.	2,000.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
4 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR LESS THAN 9' WIDE - C.Y.	50.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$170.00	\$180.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
5 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR 9' WIDE OR GREATER - C.Y.	50.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$180.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
6 - 252 - FULL DEPTH JOINT or PANEL REPAIR with 301 BASE, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - S.Y.	511.50	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$38,362.50	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$80.00	\$40,920.00
7 - 252 - SAW CUTTING (as directed) - L.F.	800.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
8 - 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	853.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$179,130.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$220.00	\$187,660.00
9 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 9' WIDE OR GREATER, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
10 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, LESS THAN 9' WIDE, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	40.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$160.00	\$140.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
11 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS (VARYING THICKNESS) - S.Y.	136,814.00	(\$0.20)	\$1.55	\$1.35	\$184,698.90	\$0.00	\$1.22	\$1.22	\$166,913.08
12 - 254 - COLD PLANING of RIDGID CONCRETE PAVEMENT, (7' WIDE, 0"-2") - S.Y.	28,150.00	(\$0.20)	\$1.90	\$1.70	\$47,855.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$1.40	\$39,410.00
13 - 301 - ASPHALT BASE, LIMESTONE - C.Y.	60.00	\$144.00	\$10.00	\$154.00	\$9,240.00	\$140.00	\$125.00	\$265.00	\$15,900.00
14 - 304 - AGGREGATE BASE, 304 LIMESTONE - C.Y.	55.00	\$73.00	\$25.00	\$98.00	\$5,390.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
15 - 422 - CHIP SEAL - S.Y.	135,821.00	\$1.00	\$0.45	\$1.45	\$196,940.45	\$1.00	\$0.35	\$1.35	\$183,358.35
16 - 423 - CRACK SEAL, TYPE I, or APPROVED EQUAL (on concrete streets) - L.F.	62,163.00	\$0.50	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$46,622.25	\$0.50	\$0.26	\$0.76	\$47,243.88
17 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	2,167.00	\$153.00	\$10.00	\$163.00	\$353,221.00	\$143.00	\$25.00	\$168.00	\$364,056.00
18 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	7,551.00	\$136.00	\$10.00	\$146.00	\$1,102,446.00	\$133.00	\$20.00	\$153.00	\$1,155,303.00
19 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs less than 9' wide (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
20 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs 9' wide or greater (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	37.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$11,100.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$5,180.00
21 - 609 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
22 - 609 - TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB or ROLLED CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
23 - 611 - MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used - EACH	17.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
24 - 614 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - LUMP	1.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
25 - 617 - 1' WIDE BERM INSTALLATION USING RECYCLED ASPHALT GRINDINGS, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	133.00	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$80.00	\$10,640.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$8,645.00
26 - 623 - CONSTRUCTION STAKING - EACH	1.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
27 - 623 - MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used. - EACH	79.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$39,500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$47,400.00
28 - 623 - REMOVE & REPLACE MONUMENT BOX, - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	12.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$1,075.00	\$12,900.00
29 - 624 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP	1.00	\$0.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$0.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
30 - 632 - LOOP DETECTOR - EACH	3.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. 17290 Munn Road, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 (440) 543-2253				Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Drive, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 929-9616 x105			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
31 - 638 - VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT - EACH	6.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
32 - 638 - NEW VALVE BOX TOP AND LID (as directed) - EACH	8.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
33 - 642 - TEMPORARY CENTER LINE - L.F.	11,360.00	\$0.06	\$0.05	\$0.11	\$1,249.60	\$0.06	\$0.05	\$0.11	\$1,249.60
34 - 642 - 24" TRANSVERSE LINE WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	1,000.00	\$1.30	\$1.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$1.30	\$1.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.00
35 - 642 - LANE ARROWS - EACH	10.00	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$68.00	\$680.00
36 - 642 - SCHOOL SYMBOLS - EACH	3.00	\$146.00	\$50.00	\$196.00	\$588.00	\$100.00	\$96.00	\$196.00	\$588.00
37 - 642 - COMBINATION ARROWS - EACH	8.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
38 - 642 - 8" CHANNEL LINE, WHITE - L.F.	636.00	\$0.72	\$0.20	\$0.92	\$585.12	\$0.52	\$0.40	\$0.92	\$585.12
39 - 642 - CENTER LINE, DOUBLE/SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	17,792.00	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.21	\$3,736.32	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.21	\$3,736.32
40 - 642 - EDGE LINE, WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	24,812.00	\$0.11	\$0.05	\$0.16	\$3,969.92	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.16	\$3,969.92
41 - 642 - STOP BAR, WHITE - L.F.	79.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$395.00
42 - 642 - CROSSWALK, 12", WITH OR WITHOUT TRANSVERSE, WHITE - L.F.	387.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$774.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$774.00
43 - 642 - TRANSVERSE LINE, YELLOW - L.F.	126.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$315.00
44 - 659 - TOPSOIL FURNISHED and PLACED, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	46.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$6,440.00
45 - 659 - SEED and MULCH, AS DIRECTED - S.Y.	460.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$3,680.00
46 - 909 - PAVING MAT, GLASPAV 25 or APPROVED EQUAL, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	49,545.00	\$2.35	\$1.00	\$3.35	\$165,975.75	\$2.35	\$1.00	\$3.35	\$165,975.75
BASE BID TOTAL		\$2,748,554.81				\$2,778,613.02			

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		Ronyak Paving, Inc 14376 N.Cheshire St, Burton, OH 44021 (440) 834-1988				Barbicas Construction Co Inc 124 Darrow rd, Akron, OH 44305 (330) 733-9101			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
1 - 202 - MAIL BOX AND TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND REPLACED - EACH	3.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
2 - 203 - EXCAVATION - C.Y.	100.00	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
3 - 209 - LINEAR GRADING, AS DIRECTED - L.F.	2,000.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$0.22	\$0.88	\$1.10	\$2,200.00
4 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR LESS THAN 9' WIDE - C.Y.	50.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$26,500.00	\$149.00	\$142.00	\$291.00	\$14,550.00
5 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR 9' WIDE OR GREATER - C.Y.	50.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$161.00	\$100.00	\$261.00	\$13,050.00
6 - 252 - FULL DEPTH JOINT or PANEL REPAIR with 301 BASE, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - S.Y.	511.50	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$41,943.00	\$46.00	\$20.00	\$66.00	\$33,759.00
7 - 252 - SAW CUTTING (as directed) - L.F.	800.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00
8 - 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	853.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$281,490.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$179,130.00
9 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 9' WIDE OR GREATER, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	50.00	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$178.00	\$8,900.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
10 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, LESS THAN 9' WIDE, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	40.00	\$172.50	\$172.50	\$345.00	\$13,800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
11 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS (VARYING THICKNESS) - S.Y.	136,814.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$136,814.00	\$0.91	\$1.09	\$2.00	\$273,628.00
12 - 254 - COLD PLANING of RIDGID CONCRETE PAVEMENT, (7' WIDE, 0"-2") - S.Y.	28,150.00	\$0.93	\$0.92	\$1.85	\$52,077.50	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$70,375.00
13 - 301 - ASPHALT BASE, LIMESTONE - C.Y.	60.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
14 - 304 - AGGREGATE BASE, 304 LIMESTONE - C.Y.	55.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00
15 - 422 - CHIP SEAL - S.Y.	135,821.00	\$0.83	\$0.82	\$1.65	\$224,104.65	\$1.00	\$0.75	\$1.75	\$237,686.75
16 - 423 - CRACK SEAL, TYPE I, or APPROVED EQUAL (on concrete streets) - L.F.	62,163.00	\$0.38	\$0.37	\$0.75	\$46,622.25	\$0.50	\$0.40	\$0.90	\$55,946.70
17 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	2,167.00	\$82.50	\$82.50	\$165.00	\$357,555.00	\$145.00	\$40.00	\$185.00	\$400,895.00
18 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	7,551.00	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$142.00	\$1,072,242.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$1,208,160.00
19 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs less than 9' wide (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	50.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00
20 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs 9' wide or greater (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	37.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$10,730.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$7,770.00
21 - 609 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$24.50	\$41.50	\$66.00	\$1,650.00
22 - 609 - TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB or ROLLED CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$23.10	\$47.90	\$71.00	\$1,775.00
23 - 611 - MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used - EACH	17.00	\$342.50	\$342.50	\$685.00	\$11,645.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00
24 - 614 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - LUMP	1.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$48,900.00	\$48,900.00
25 - 617 - 1' WIDE BERM INSTALLATION USING RECYCLED ASPHALT GRINDINGS, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	133.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$8,645.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$9,310.00
26 - 623 - CONSTRUCTION STAKING - EACH	1.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,720.00	\$780.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27 - 623 - MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used. - EACH	79.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$41,870.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$35,550.00
28 - 623 - REMOVE & REPLACE MONUMENT BOX, - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	12.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
29 - 624 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP	1.00	\$0.00	\$125,446.14	\$125,446.14	\$125,446.14	\$85,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
30 - 632 - LOOP DETECTOR - EACH	3.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
 2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
 Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		Ronyak Paving, Inc 14376 N.Cheshire St, Burton, OH 44021 (440) 834-1988				Barbicas Construction Co Inc 124 Darrow rd, Akron, OH 44305 (330) 733-9101			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
31 - 638 - VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT - EACH	6.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
32 - 638 - NEW VALVE BOX TOP AND LID (as directed) - EACH	8.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
33 - 642 - TEMPORARY CENTER LINE - L.F.	11,360.00	\$0.06	\$0.05	\$0.11	\$1,249.60	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$5,680.00
34 - 642 - 24" TRANSVERSE LINE WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	1,000.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$0.75	\$2.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00
35 - 642 - LANE ARROWS - EACH	10.00	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
36 - 642 - SCHOOL SYMBOLS - EACH	3.00	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$196.00	\$588.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
37 - 642 - COMBINATION ARROWS - EACH	8.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
38 - 642 - 8" CHANNEL LINE, WHITE - L.F.	636.00	\$0.46	\$0.46	\$0.92	\$585.12	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.85	\$540.60
39 - 642 - CENTER LINE, DOUBLE/SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	17,792.00	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.21	\$3,736.32	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$3,558.40
40 - 642 - EDGE LINE, WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	24,812.00	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.16	\$3,969.92	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$3,721.80
41 - 642 - STOP BAR, WHITE - L.F.	79.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$276.50
42 - 642 - CROSSWALK, 12", WITH OR WITHOUT TRANSVERSE, WHITE - L.F.	387.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$774.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$967.50
43 - 642 - TRANSVERSE LINE, YELLOW - L.F.	126.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$1.75	\$1.00	\$2.75	\$346.50
44 - 659 - TOPSOIL FURNISHED and PLACED, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	46.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$80.00	\$3,680.00
45 - 659 - SEED and MULCH, AS DIRECTED - S.Y.	460.00	\$1.13	\$1.12	\$2.25	\$1,035.00	\$0.41	\$2.00	\$2.41	\$1,108.60
46 - 909 - PAVING MAT, GLASPAV 25 or APPROVED EQUAL, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	49,545.00	\$1.68	\$1.67	\$3.35	\$165,975.75	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$148,635.00
BASE BID TOTAL		\$2,870,978.25				\$2,981,475.35			

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		N.E.S. Corp PO BOX 604252 881-0407, Cleveland, OH 44104 (216) 641-5155			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
1 - 202 - MAIL BOX AND TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND REPLACED - EACH	3.00	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
2 - 203 - EXCAVATION - C.Y.	100.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
3 - 209 - LINEAR GRADING, AS DIRECTED - L.F.	2,000.00	\$0.10	\$6.40	\$6.50	\$13,000.00
4 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR LESS THAN 9' WIDE - C.Y.	50.00	\$110.00	\$258.50	\$368.50	\$18,425.00
5 - 251 - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR 9' WIDE OR GREATER - C.Y.	50.00	\$110.00	\$236.50	\$346.50	\$17,325.00
6 - 252 - FULL DEPTH JOINT or PANEL REPAIR with 301 BASE, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - S.Y.	511.50	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$110.00	\$56,265.00
7 - 252 - SAW CUTTING (as directed) - L.F.	800.00	\$0.10	\$3.75	\$3.85	\$3,080.00
8 - 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	853.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$330.00	\$281,490.00
9 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, 9' WIDE OR GREATER, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	50.00	\$110.00	\$253.00	\$363.00	\$18,150.00
10 - 253 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS, LESS THAN 9' WIDE, remove and replace including subgrade repair - C.Y.	40.00	\$110.00	\$253.00	\$363.00	\$14,520.00
11 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS (VARYING THICKNESS) - S.Y.	136,814.00	\$0.10	\$1.80	\$1.90	\$259,946.60
12 - 254 - COLD PLANING of RIDGID CONCRETE PAVEMENT, (7' WIDE, 0"-2") - S.Y.	28,150.00	\$0.20	\$2.55	\$2.75	\$77,412.50
13 - 301 - ASPHALT BASE, LIMESTONE - C.Y.	60.00	\$110.00	\$115.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00
14 - 304 - AGGREGATE BASE, 304 LIMESTONE - C.Y.	55.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00
15 - 422 - CHIP SEAL - S.Y.	135,821.00	\$0.70	\$1.25	\$1.95	\$264,850.95
16 - 423 - CRACK SEAL, TYPE I, or APPROVED EQUAL (on concrete streets) - L.F.	62,163.00	\$0.30	\$0.91	\$1.21	\$75,217.23
17 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	2,167.00	\$110.00	\$94.60	\$204.60	\$443,368.20
18 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	7,551.00	\$112.00	\$68.40	\$180.40	\$1,362,200.40
19 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs less than 9' wide (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	50.00	\$112.00	\$251.00	\$363.00	\$18,150.00
20 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs 9' wide or greater (For Full Depth Patching Only) - C.Y.	37.00	\$112.00	\$234.50	\$346.50	\$12,820.50
21 - 609 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$7.00	\$67.00	\$74.00	\$1,850.00
22 - 609 - TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB or ROLLED CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE, as directed - L.F.	25.00	\$5.00	\$53.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00
23 - 611 - MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used - EACH	17.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00
24 - 614 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - LUMP	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
25 - 617 - 1' WIDE BERM INSTALLATION USING RECYCLED ASPHALT GRINDINGS, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	133.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$99.00	\$13,167.00
26 - 623 - CONSTRUCTION STAKING - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27 - 623 - MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used. - EACH	79.00	\$100.00	\$725.00	\$825.00	\$65,175.00
28 - 623 - REMOVE & REPLACE MONUMENT BOX, - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	12.00	\$150.00	\$840.00	\$990.00	\$11,880.00
29 - 624 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP	1.00	\$500.00	\$75,700.00	\$76,200.00	\$76,200.00
30 - 632 - LOOP DETECTOR - EACH	3.00	\$350.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		N.E.S. Corp PO BOX 604252 881-0407, Cleveland, OH 44104 (216) 641-5155			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
31 - 638 - VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT - EACH	6.00	\$75.00	\$695.00	\$770.00	\$4,620.00
32 - 638 - NEW VALVE BOX TOP AND LID (as directed) - EACH	8.00	\$125.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
33 - 642 - TEMPORARY CENTER LINE - L.F.	11,360.00	\$0.20	\$0.30	\$0.50	\$5,680.00
34 - 642 - 24" TRANSVERSE LINE WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.75	\$2.75	\$2,750.00
35 - 642 - LANE ARROWS - EACH	10.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
36 - 642 - SCHOOL SYMBOLS - EACH	3.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
37 - 642 - COMBINATION ARROWS - EACH	8.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
38 - 642 - 8" CHANNEL LINE, WHITE - L.F.	636.00	\$0.25	\$0.60	\$0.85	\$540.60
39 - 642 - CENTER LINE, DOUBLE/SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	17,792.00	\$0.05	\$0.15	\$0.20	\$3,558.40
40 - 642 - EDGE LINE, WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	24,812.00	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$3,721.80
41 - 642 - STOP BAR, WHITE - L.F.	79.00	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3.50	\$276.50
42 - 642 - CROSSWALK, 12", WITH OR WITHOUT TRANSVERSE, WHITE - L.F.	387.00	\$0.70	\$1.80	\$2.50	\$967.50
43 - 642 - TRANSVERSE LINE, YELLOW - L.F.	126.00	\$0.75	\$2.00	\$2.75	\$346.50
44 - 659 - TOPSOIL FURNISHED and PLACED, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	46.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00
45 - 659 - SEED and MULCH, AS DIRECTED - S.Y.	460.00	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$1,150.00
46 - 909 - PAVING MAT, GLASPAV 25 or APPROVED EQUAL, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	49,545.00	\$2.25	\$1.88	\$4.13	\$204,620.85
BASE BID TOTAL		\$3,451,525.53			

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		Perrin Asphalt 525 Dan Street, Akron, OH 44310 (330) 253-1020				Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. 17290 Munn Road, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 (440) 543-2253			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
Alternate									
47 - 209 - LINEAR GRADING, AS DIRECTED - L.F.	1,000.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
48 - 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	141.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$42,300.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$29,610.00
49 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS (VARYING THICKNESS) - S.Y.	33,848.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$67,696.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$67,696.00
50 - 422 - CHIP SEAL - S.Y.	28,029.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$112,116.00	\$1.00	\$0.45	\$1.45	\$40,642.05
51 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	257.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$51,400.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$44,975.00
52 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	1,415.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$297,150.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$247,625.00
53 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs less than 9' wide - C.Y.	5.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
54 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs 9' wide or greater - C.Y.	5.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
55 - 609 - TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB or ROLLED CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE - L.F.	50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
56 - 611 - MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
57 - 617 - 1' WIDE BERM INSTALLATION USING RECYCLED ASPHALT GRINDINGS, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	64.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
58 - 623 - MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used. - EACH	9.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
59 - 642 - TEMPORARY CENTER LINE - L.F.	3,400.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$1,700.00	\$0.06	\$0.05	\$0.11	\$374.00
60 - 642 - BIKE SYMBOLS - EACH	11.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
61 - 642 - DASHED 4" WHITE LANE LINES - L.F.	1,100.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
62 - 642 - CENTER LINE, DOUBLE/SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	3,450.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$3,450.00	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.21	\$724.50
63 - 642 - EDGE LINE, WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	6,900.00	\$0.15	\$0.50	\$0.65	\$4,485.00	\$0.10	\$0.06	\$0.16	\$1,104.00
64 - 642 - STOP BAR, WHITE - L.F.	29.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$145.00
65 - 642 - CROSSWALK, 12", WITH OR WITHOUT TRANSVERSE, WHITE - L.F.	313.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,565.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$626.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$624,402.00	\$460,171.55			
Add On Items									
1 - 202 - CATCH BASIN REMOVED - EACH	1.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2 - 611 - CATCH BASIN 2-2B, including a new grate - EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3 - 611 - NEW MANHOLE CASTING, as directed by Engineer - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Drive, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 929-9616 x105				Ronyak Paving, Inc 14376 N.Cheshire St, Burton, OH 44021 (440) 834-1988			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
Alternate									
47 - 209 - LINEAR GRADING, AS DIRECTED - L.F.	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
48 - 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	141.00	\$125.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$56,400.00	\$142.50	\$142.50	\$285.00	\$40,185.00
49 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS (VARYING THICKNESS) - S.Y.	33,848.00	\$0.45	\$1.00	\$1.45	\$49,079.60	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$33,848.00
50 - 422 - CHIP SEAL - S.Y.	28,029.00	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$1.60	\$44,846.40	\$1.13	\$1.12	\$2.25	\$63,065.25
51 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	257.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$51,400.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$56,540.00
52 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	1,415.00	\$95.00	\$75.00	\$170.00	\$240,550.00	\$82.50	\$82.50	\$165.00	\$233,475.00
53 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs less than 9' wide - C.Y.	5.00	\$95.00	\$75.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$62.50	\$62.50	\$125.00	\$625.00
54 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs 9' wide or greater - C.Y.	5.00	\$95.00	\$75.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00
55 - 609 - TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB or ROLLED CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE - L.F.	50.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
56 - 611 - MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
57 - 617 - 1' WIDE BERM INSTALLATION USING RECYCLED ASPHALT GRINDINGS, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	64.00	\$13.00	\$55.00	\$68.00	\$4,352.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$7,040.00
58 - 623 - MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used. - EACH	9.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$4,770.00
59 - 642 - TEMPORARY CENTER LINE - L.F.	3,400.00	\$0.03	\$0.08	\$0.11	\$374.00	\$0.06	\$0.05	\$0.11	\$374.00
60 - 642 - BIKE SYMBOLS - EACH	11.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$87.50	\$87.50	\$175.00	\$1,925.00
61 - 642 - DASHED 4" WHITE LANE LINES - L.F.	1,100.00	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$1,375.00	\$0.13	\$0.12	\$0.25	\$275.00
62 - 642 - CENTER LINE, DOUBLE/SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	3,450.00	\$0.06	\$0.15	\$0.21	\$724.50	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.21	\$724.50
63 - 642 - EDGE LINE, WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	6,900.00	\$0.06	\$0.10	\$0.16	\$1,104.00	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.16	\$1,104.00
64 - 642 - STOP BAR, WHITE - L.F.	29.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$145.00
65 - 642 - CROSSWALK, 12", WITH OR WITHOUT TRANSVERSE, WHITE - L.F.	313.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$626.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$626.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$469,376.50	\$454,261.75			
Add On Items									
1 - 202 - CATCH BASIN REMOVED - EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
2 - 611 - CATCH BASIN 2-2B, including a new grate - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
3 - 611 - NEW MANHOLE CASTING, as directed by Engineer - EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2021 Asphalt Resurfacing and Patching Program
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 9:30 a.m.

		Barbicas Construction Co Inc 124 Darrow rd, Akron, OH 44305 (330) 733-9101				N.E.S. Corp PO BOX 604252 881-0407, Cleveland, OH 44104 (216) 641-5155			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
Alternate									
47 - 209 - LINEAR GRADING, AS DIRECTED - L.F.	1,000.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00	\$0.10	\$2.10	\$2.20	\$2,200.00
48 - 253 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	141.00	\$130.00	\$90.00	\$220.00	\$31,020.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$330.00	\$46,530.00
49 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS (VARYING THICKNESS) - S.Y.	33,848.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$67,696.00	\$0.10	\$2.08	\$2.18	\$73,788.64
50 - 422 - CHIP SEAL - S.Y.	28,029.00	\$1.00	\$0.75	\$1.75	\$49,050.75	\$0.70	\$1.42	\$2.12	\$59,421.48
51 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	257.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$51,400.00	\$110.00	\$98.00	\$208.00	\$53,456.00
52 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	1,415.00	\$145.00	\$20.00	\$165.00	\$233,475.00	\$112.00	\$82.90	\$194.90	\$275,783.50
53 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs less than 9' wide - C.Y.	5.00	\$130.00	\$80.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$112.00	\$258.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00
54 - 441 - ASPHALT TYPE 1 SURFACE (MEDIUM) PG 64-22 (1.5"), for repairs 9' wide or greater - C.Y.	5.00	\$153.43	\$56.57	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$112.00	\$240.80	\$352.80	\$1,764.00
55 - 609 - TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB or ROLLED CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDING 3" OF 304 LIMESTONE - L.F.	50.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$71.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00
56 - 611 - MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used - EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$920.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
57 - 617 - 1' WIDE BERM INSTALLATION USING RECYCLED ASPHALT GRINDINGS, AS DIRECTED - C.Y.	64.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$20.00	\$85.00	\$105.00	\$6,720.00
58 - 623 - MONUMENT BOX ADJUST TO GRADE - no risers to be used. - EACH	9.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$740.00	\$840.00	\$7,560.00
59 - 642 - TEMPORARY CENTER LINE - L.F.	3,400.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$1,700.00	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$0.50	\$1,700.00
60 - 642 - BIKE SYMBOLS - EACH	11.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
61 - 642 - DASHED 4" WHITE LANE LINES - L.F.	1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
62 - 642 - CENTER LINE, DOUBLE/SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	3,450.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$690.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$690.00
63 - 642 - EDGE LINE, WHITE/YELLOW - L.F.	6,900.00	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$1,035.00	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$1,035.00
64 - 642 - STOP BAR, WHITE - L.F.	29.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$101.50	\$1.25	\$2.25	\$3.50	\$101.50
65 - 642 - CROSSWALK, 12", WITH OR WITHOUT TRANSVERSE, WHITE - L.F.	313.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$782.50	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$782.50
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$456,355.75	\$541,877.62			
Add On Items									
1 - 202 - CATCH BASIN REMOVED - EACH	1.00	\$128.27	\$400.00	\$528.27	\$528.27	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
2 - 611 - CATCH BASIN 2-2B, including a new grate - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3 - 611 - NEW MANHOLE CASTING, as directed by Engineer - EACH	1.00	\$330.00	\$70.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$925.00	\$100.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00